of th- Boroughs of Manhattan, Brooklyn and The Bronx and the Acting President 
of th Borough of Richmond-12. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, by the Board of Estimate. and Apportionment, that the widths of the 

roadway and sidewalk of East Fourth Street, from the easterly side of Tompkins 
Stree: to a point five hundred and twenty-five (525) feet east of the east house line 
of Lewis Street, Borough of Manhattan, be and are hereby established as follows: 

The roadway shall have a wl ith of forty-five (45) feet, and shall be located 
so that the northerly line thereof coincides with the northerly house line of the

[...]

For engineering and surveying ................................... 	4,000 00 

-ant( that the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to issue, pursuant to section 
169 cf the Greater New York Charter, serial bonds of The City of New York to 
the amount of twenty-seven thousand five hundred dollars ($27,500), redeemable 
in finteen equal annual installments, being one-quarter of such total authorization, 
and that the remaining three-quarters thereof, viz,, eighty-two thousand five hundred 
dollars ($82,500), shall he included in the annual tax levies in the mariner provided 
by sfction 189 of the Greater New York Charter, provided, however, that no en-
cumbrance or expenditure by contract shall he made against said sums nor shall 
bids ipon such contracts be advertised for until after approval by the Board of Esti-